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2018 Ahern Larry Rep 66 Pinellas (727) 395-2512 larry.ahern@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Albritton Ben Rep 56 DeSoto,Hardee,Polk (863) 534-0073 ben.albritton@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Berman Lori Dem 90 Palm Beach (561) 374-7850 lori.berman@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Bileca Michael Rep 115 Miami-Dade (305) 273-3235 michael.bileca@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Boyd Jim Rep 71 Manatee,Sarasota (941) 708-4968 jim.boyd@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Brodeur Jason T. Rep 28 Seminole (407) 302-4800 jason.brodeur@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Caldwell Matt Rep 79 Lee (239) 694-0161 matt.caldwell@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Corcoran Richard Rep 37 Pasco (813) 792-5177 richard.corcoran@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Cruz Janet Dem 62 Hillsborough (813) 673-4673 janet.cruz@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Goodson Tom Rep 51 Brevard (321) 449-5111 tom.goodson@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Hager Bill Rep 89 Palm Beach (561) 470-6607 bill.hager@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Harrell Gayle Rep 83 Martin,St. Lucie (772) 221-4011 Gayle.Harrell@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Ingram Clay Rep 1 Escambia (850) 494-7330 clay.ingram@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Metz Larry Rep 32 Lake (352) 989-9134 larry.metz@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Moraitis George R. Rep 93 Broward (954) 762-3757 george.moraitis@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Nunez Jeanette M. Rep 119 Miami-Dade (305) 227-7630 jeanette.nunez@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Porter Elizabeth W. Rep 10 Alachua,Baker,      

Columbia,      

Hamilton,Suwannee

(386) 719-4600 elizabeth.porter@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Stafford Cynthia A. Dem 109 Miami-Dade (305) 953-3086 cynthia.stafford@myfloridahouse.gov

2018 Trujillo Carlos Rep 105 Broward,Collier, 

Miami-Dade

(305) 470-5070 carlos.trujillo@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Antone Bruce Dem 46 Orange (407) 445-5313 bruce.antone@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Beshears Halsey Rep 7 Calhoun, Franklin, Gulf, 

Jefferson, Lafayette, 

Liberty, Madison, Taylor, 

Wakulla and part of Leon

(850) 342-0016 Halsey.Beshears@myfloridahouse.gov
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2020 Cummings W. Travis Rep 18 Clay (904) 278-5761 Travis.Cummings@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Diaz Manny Rep 103 Broward,Miami-Dade (305) 364-3072 Manny.Diaz@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Eagle Dane Rep 77 Lee (239) 772-1291 Dane.Eagle@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Edwards-Walpole Katie A. Dem 98 Broward (954) 838-1371 Katie.Edwards@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Fitzenhagen Heather Rep 78 Lee (239) 533-2440 Heather.Fitzenhagen@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Jones Shevrin D. ''Shev'' Dem 101 Broward (954) 893-5010 Shevrin.Jones@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 La Rosa Mike Rep 42 Osceola,Polk (407) 891-2555 Mike.LaRosa@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Lee Jr. (L) Larry Dem 84 St. Lucie (772) 595-1391 Larry.Lee@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Magar MaryLynn Rep 82 Martin,Palm Beach (772) 545-3481 MaryLynn.Magar@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 McGhee Kionne L. Dem 117 Miami-Dade (305) 256-6301 Kionne.McGhee@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Moskowitz Jared Evan Dem 97 Broward (954) 346-2848 Jared.Moskowitz@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Oliva Jose Rep 110 Miami-Dade (305) 364-3114 jose.oliva@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Peters Kathleen M. Rep 69 Pinellas (727) 341-7385 Kathleen.Peters@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Pigman Cary Rep 55 Glades,Highlands,                     

Okeechobee,               St. 

Lucie

(863) 386-6000 Cary.Pigman@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Pritchett Sharon Dem 102 Broward,Miami-Dade (954) 432-1557 Sharon.Pritchett@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Raburn Jake Rep 57 Hillsborough (813) 653-7097 Jake.Raburn@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Raschein Holly Merrill Rep 120 Miami-Dade,Monroe (305) 453-1202 Holly.Raschein@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Richardson David Dem 113 Miami-Dade (305) 535-5426 David.Richardson@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Rodrigues (R) Ray Wesley Rep 76 Lee (239) 433-6501 Ray.Rodrigues@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Santiago David Rep 27 Volusia (386) 575-0387 David.Santiago@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Spano Ross Rep 59 Hillsborough (813) 744-6256 Ross.Spano@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Stark Richard Dem 104 Broward (954) 217-0287 Richard.Stark@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Stone Charlie Rep 22 Levy,Marion (352) 291-4436 Charlie.Stone@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Watson (B) Barbara Dem 107 Miami-Dade (305) 654-7100 barbara.watson@myfloridahouse.gov

2020 Watson (C) Clovis Dem 20 Alachua,Marion (352) 264-4001 Clovis.Watson@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Avila Bryan Rep 111 Miami-Dade (305) 805-5127 Bryan.Avila@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Burgess Danny Rep 38 Pasco (813) 780-0667 danny.burgess@myfloridahouse.gov
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2022 Burton Colleen Rep 40 Polk (863) 413-2640 Colleen.Burton@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Cortes (B) Robert ''Bob'' Rep 30 Orange,Seminole (407) 262-7420 Bob.Cortes@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Cortes (J) John Dem 43 Osceola (407) 846-5009 John.Cortes@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Drake Brad Rep 5 Bay,Holmes,Jackson,Wal

ton,                      

(850) 951-0547 brad.drake@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 DuBose Bobby Dem 94 Broward (954) 467-4206 Bobby.DuBose@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Fant Jay Rep 15 Duval (904) 381-6011 Jay.Fant@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Geller Joe Dem 100 Broward,Miami-Dade (954) 924-3708 joseph.geller@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Gonzalez Julio Rep 74 Sarasota (941) 480-3560 Julio.Gonzalez@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Harrison Shawn Rep 63 Hillsborough (813) 910-3277 shawn.harrison@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Ingoglia Blaise Rep 35 Hernando (352) 688-5004 Blaise.Ingoglia@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Jacobs Kristin Dem 96 Broward (954) 956-5600 Kristin.Jacobs@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Jenne Evan Dem 99 Broward (954) 893-5000 Evan.Jenne@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Latvala Chris Rep 67 Pinellas (727) 724-3000 Chris.Latvala@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Miller Mike Rep 47 Orange (407) 245-0588 Mike.Miller@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Plakon Scott Rep 29 Seminole (407) 262-7423 Scott.Plakon@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Plasencia Rene Rep 50 Brevard,Orange (321) 383-5151 Rene.Plasencia@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Sprowls Chris Rep 65 Pinellas (727) 793-2810 Chris.Sprowls@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Sullivan Jennifer Rep 31 Lake,Orange (352) 742-6275 Jennifer.Sullivan@myfloridahouse.gov

2022 Trumbull Jay Rep 6 Bay (850) 914-6300 Jay.Trumbull@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Abruzzo Joseph Dem 81 Palm Beach (561) 470-2086 Joseph.Abruzzo@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Alexander Ramon Dem 8 Gadsden,Leon ramon.alexander@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Altman Thad Rep 52 Brevard (321) 409-2022 Thad.Altman@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Asencio Robert Dem 118 Miami-Dade (305) 222-4122 Robert.Asencio@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Ausley Loranne Dem 9 Leon loranne.ausley@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Brown Kamia L. Dem 45 Orange (407) 905-3806 Kamia.Brown@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Byrd Cord Rep 11 Duval,Nassau (904) 242-3495 cord.byrd@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Clemons Charles Wesley ''Chuck'' Rep 21 Alachua,Dixie,                        

Gilchrist

(352) 313-6542 Chuck.Clemons@myfloridahouse.gov
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2024 Daniels Kimberly Dem 14 Duval (904) 696-5928 Kimberly.Daniels@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Davis Tracie Dem 13 Duval (904) 353-2180 tracie.davis@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Diamond Ben Dem 68 Pinellas (727) 552-2747 Ben.Diamond@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Donalds Byron Rep 80 Collier,Hendry (239) 417-6270 Byron.Donalds@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Duran Nicholas X. Dem 112 Miami-Dade (305) 860-7119 Nicholas.Duran@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Fine Randy Rep 53 Brevard (321) 409-2017 Randy.Fine@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Fischer Jason Rep 16 Duval (904) 332-7297 Jason.Fischer@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Grall Erin Rep 54 Indian River,St. Lucie (772) 778-5005 Erin.Grall@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Grant (J) James ''J.W.'' Rep 64 Hillsborough,Pinellas (813) 265-6272 james.grant@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Grant (M) Michael Rep 75 Charlotte (941) 613-0914 Michael.Grant@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Gruters Joe Rep 73 Manatee,Sarasota (941) 378-6309 Joe.Gruters@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Hardemon Roy Dem 108 Miami-Dade (305) 795-1224 Roy.Hardemon@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Henry Patrick Dem 26 Volusia (386) 238-4650 Patrick.Henry@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Jacquet Al Dem 88 Palm Beach (561) 650-6846 Al.Jacquet@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Killebrew Sam Rep 41 Polk (863) 291-5254 Sam.Killebrew@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Leek Thomas J. ''Tom'' Rep 25 Volusia (386) 238-4865 Tom.Leek@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Mariano Amber Rep 36 Pasco (727) 861-4806 Amber.Mariano@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Massullo, Jr. Ralph Rep 34 Citrus,Hernando (352) 527-4510 Ralph.Massullo@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 McClain Stan Rep 23 Marion (352) 732-1313 Stan.McClain@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Mercado Amy Dem 48 Orange (407) 249-4473 Amy.Mercado@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Newton Wengay 'Newt' Dem 70 Hillsborough,                            

Manatee,Pinellas,                

Sarasota

(727) 892-2468 Newt.Newton@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Payne Bobby Rep 19 Bradford,Clay,                            

Putnam,Union

(386) 312-2272 bobby.payne@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Ponder Mel Rep 4 Okaloosa (850) 833-3713 mel.ponder@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Renner Paul Rep 24 Flagler,St. Johns,Volusia (386) 446-7644 Paul.Renner@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Rommel Bob Rep 106 Collier (239) 417-6200 Bob.Rommel@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Roth Rick Rep 85 Palm Beach (561) 625-5176 Rick.Roth@myfloridahouse.gov

www.FLCA.net
Report Compiled by

Florida Cultural Alliance with data from LobbyTools 4



List of Florida Senators and the Year Order They Are Termed Out as of March 2018

Terms                               

Out In:

Florida                       

Representative                                   

Last Name:

Representative                                 

First Name:

Party District County Delegations                               

Florida                                                               

Representative                                           

Represents in                                                        

Florida Legislature:

Florida                       

Representative                                                    

District Phone:

Florida Representative Email Address:

2024 Russell Barrington A. ''Barry'' Dem 95 Broward (954) 497-3367 Barrington.Russell@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Shaw Sean Dem 61 Hillsborough (813) 224-1947 Sean.Shaw@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Silvers David Dem 87 Palm Beach (561) 357-4824 David.Silvers@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Slosberg Emily Dem 91 Palm Beach (561) 496-5940 Emily.Slosberg@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Smith Carlos Guillermo Dem 49 Orange (407) 681-5433 Carlos.Smith@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Stevenson Cyndi Rep 17 St. Johns (904) 823-2300 cyndi.stevenson@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Toledo Jackie Rep 60 Hillsborough (813) 281-5549 Jackie.Toledo@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 White Frank Rep 2 Escambia,Santa Rosa (850) 595-0467 frank.white@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Willhite Matt Dem 86 Palm Beach (561) 791-4071 Matt.Willhite@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Williams Patricia H. Dem 92 Broward (954) 202-3201 Pat.Williams@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Williamson Jayer Rep 3 Okaloosa,Santa Rosa (850) 995-3698 jayer.williamson@myfloridahouse.gov

2024 Yarborough Clay Rep 12 Duval (904) 723-5300 clay.yarborough@myfloridahouse.gov

2025 McClure Lawrence Rep 58 Hillsborough (813) 757-9110 Lawrence.McClure@myfloridahouse.gov

2025 Pending Special Election Ind 114 Miami-Dade (305) 442-6825

2025 Pending Special Election Ind 39 Osceola,Polk

2026 Good Margaret Dem 72 Sarasota Margaret.Good@myfloridahouse.gov

2026 Olszewski Robert 'Bobby O' Rep 44 Orange (407) 355-5784 Bobby.Olszewski@myfloridahouse.gov

2026 Pending Special Election Ind 33 Lake,Marion,Sumter

2026 Perez Daniel Rep 116 Miami-Dade (305) 442-6800 Daniel.Perez@myfloridahouse.gov
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